
Minutes for Working Group C37.30.3 
St. Pete Beach, FL 
April 30, 2012 
 
The WG met during two afternoon sessions on Monday 04/30/2012  
 

 Greeting and Introduction 
 Approval of F’11 meeting minutes. 
 17 attended either or both meetings 

o 11 attendees were members or request to be a member 
 WG held discussion and approved 

o C37.30.3 will be a comprehensive document that encompasses both type of devices that 
were produced and tested per C37.30/32/34/37 and IEEE 1247. This document will 
define the interrupter switches that are pulled out of newly approved C37.30.1, and 
provide ratings for IEEE 1247.  

o WG accepted that there will be two separate temperature rise tables and other similar 
cases. 

o QB whip (Quick Break Arc Horns) will be part of standard. 
o To simplify and keep current, the standard will refer to other standards when it can (ie 

C37.30.1, C37.100.1, ) 
o This standard will have ratings up to and including 800kV 

 A letter to be drafted to invite all manufacturers that produces interrupter switch, or interrupting 
device within scope of this standard to attend or voice their comments to  assure proper 
representation of their equipment.  

 Adjournment  
   



Last First email Organization City State F11 S12 M/G
1 Carmona Gilbert gilbert.carmona@sce.com Southern California Edison Westminster CA P A G
2 Earl Jerry jerry.earl@us.abb.com ABB Inc. P A G
3 Figueroa Hernan hpfigueroa@hubbell.com Hubbell Power Leeds AL P A G
4 Hall John jthall@tva.gov TVA Chattanooga TN P P G
5 Harless Ken ken.harless@ieee.org Pascor Atlantic Bland VA P P M
6 Hoss Danny d.hoss@southernstatesllc.com Southern States Hampton GA P P M
7 Houston James jehousto@southernco.com Southern Company Birmingham AL P P M
8 Hurst Bill bill.hurst@alstom.com Alstom Pittsburgh PA P A M
9 Konkle Dan dan.konkle@siemens.com Siemens Energy, Inc Heber Spring AR P P M

10 Kowalik Peter petek@cleavelandprice.com Cleaveland Price Trafford OA P P G
11 Mashburn Mark mjmashburn@aep.com AEP Columbus OH P P G
12 McCord Neil neil.mccord@ieee.org Southern States Hampton GA P A M
13 McMullen David dlmcmull@southernco.com Southern Company Atlanta GA P P M
14 Meyer Peter peter.meyer@sandc.com S & C Electric Chicago IL P P M
15 Reigart Carl creigart@ieee.org Hubbell Power Leeds AL P P M
16 Sharma Devki devkisharma@ieee.org Consultant/ Entergy New Orleans LA P A G
17 Zawadzki Jan jan.zawadzki@powertechlabs.com Powertech Vancouver BC P A G
18 Lettow Chris chris.lettow@sandc.com S & C Electric Chicago IL - P G
19 Lawrence Matthew mlawrence@doble.com Doble Eng - P G
20 Fish Lori itoups@entergy.com Entergy - P G
21 Li Wang Pei wangpeili@eaton.com Eaton - P G
22 Haynes Gary gary.haynes@us.abb.com ABB Inc. - P M
23 Mulcahy Tom tom.mulcahy@dom.com Dominion Richmond VA - P M
24 Muench Frank fmuench@ieee.org Cooper Power P G
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